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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Tuesday 21 October 2025
BayArena - Leverkusen

Bayer 04 Leverkusen Paris Saint-Germain

2 (1)
Half-Time

1 Mark Flekken   
5 Loïc Badé
6 Equi Fernández
8 Robert Andrich   
9 Claudio Echeverri

12 Edmond Tapsoba
13 Arthur
19 Ernest Poku
20 Alejandro Grimaldo
24 Aleix García
35 Christian Kofane

28 Janis Blaswich   
36 Niklas Lomb   
17 Eliesse Ben Seghir
27 Jeremiah Mensah
30 Ibrahim Maza
38 Ken Izekor
42 Montrell Culbreath
44 Jeanuël Belocian

Coach:

Kasper Hjulmand

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 0 1

Corners 2 3

Offsides 0 3

Fouls committed 5 8

Fouls suffered 4 5

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 38% 34%

Ball in play 9'21" 19'30"

Total ball in play 24'51" 58'09"

Referee:

Jesús Gil Manzano (ESP)
Assistant referees:

Ángel Nevado (ESP)
Guadalupe Porras Ayuso (ESP)
Fourth official:

Alejandro Muñiz Ruiz (ESP)

21:00CET

45'

90'

8 Robert Andrich R 31'

24 Aleix García P 38'

9 Claudio Echeverri Y 43'

7' 51 Willian Pacho

24' Y 6 Illia Zabarnyi

37' R 6 Illia Zabarnyi

41' 14 Désiré Doué

44' 7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia

4'16''12 Edmond Tapsoba Y 14 Désiré Doué

30 Ibrahim Maza
9 Claudio Echeverri 46'

44 Jeanuël Belocian
35 Christian Kofane 52'

24 Aleix García 54'

17 Eliesse Ben Seghir
19 Ernest Poku 63'

27 Jeremiah Mensah
6 Equi Fernández 81'

46' 21 Lucas Hernández
14 Désiré Doué

50' 25 Nuno Mendes

63' 10 Ousmane Dembélé
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia

63' 19 Kang-in Lee
24 Senny Mayulu

66' 10 Ousmane Dembélé

72' 49 Ibrahim Mbaye
29 Bradley Barcola

76' 47 Quentin Ndjantou
33 Warren Zaïre-Emery

90' 17 Vitinha

3'11''

(4)
Half-Time 7

30 Lucas Chevalier   
2 Achraf Hakimi   
6 Illia Zabarnyi
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia

14 Désiré Doué
17 Vitinha
24 Senny Mayulu
25 Nuno Mendes
29 Bradley Barcola
33 Warren Zaïre-Emery
51 Willian Pacho

39 Matvei Safonov   
89 Renato Marin   
4 Lucas Beraldo
5 Marquinhos
9 Gonçalo Ramos

10 Ousmane Dembélé
19 Kang-in Lee
21 Lucas Hernández
47 Quentin Ndjantou
49 Ibrahim Mbaye

Coach:

Luis Enrique

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 24

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 0 1

Corners 3 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 6

Fouls suffered 5 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 62% 66%

Ball in play 15'30" 38'39"

Total ball in play 24'51" 58'09"

VAR:

Carlos Del Cerro Grande (ESP)
Assistant VAR:

Jarred Gillett (AUS)

Attendance: 30,210


